
THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Innovation and Technology 
Department 

 
 

Department Contract Representative  Gary Bird 

Telephone Number (909) 388-0622 

 
Contractor  Logicalis, Inc. 

Contractor Representative Eric Braun 

Telephone Number (952) 221-3571 

Contract Term 6/22/21 – 6/21/26 

Original Contract Amount NTE $1,928,853 

Amendment Amount NTE $471,147 

Total Contract Amount NTE $2,400,000 

Cost Center 1201004048 

 
 

 
Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:       
This Project Change Request (Amendment No. 2) to the Terms and Conditions of Sale, 
Contract No. 21-452 dated May 13, 2022 (Initial Agreement), as amended by Project 
Change Request (Amendment No. 1) (collectively, the Agreement) is entered into by and 
between Logicalis and San Bernardino County to amend the existing scope of work, as 
set forth in Exhibit A of the Initial Agreement and Exhibit A-1 of Amendment No. 1, by 
affirming the term of the Agreement as June 22, 2022 through June 21, 2026, adding the 
optional scope of work for software licenses, training, and professional 
installation/configuration services set forth in Exhibit A-2, Addendum A of the Project 
Change Request (Amendment No. 2), and providing for an allocation in an amount not to 
exceed $471,147 for any project change requests for future purchases for the existing 
scope of work that exceed $1,905,903, the additional scope of work that exceed $22,950, 
and/or any optional scope of work.  
 

 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

            

Agnes Cheng, Deputy County Counsel       

Date    Date    Date  

 

Contract Number 
21-452 A-2 

 
SAP Number 

      


